



16th November, 2021

The Corporate Relationship Department
BSE Limited (BSE)
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai – 400 001
Scrip Code – 542057

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Sub: Publication of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September 2021 in Newspapers

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisements published in Financial Express (English version) on 15th November, 2021 and Arthik Lipi (Bengali version) on 16th November, 2021 with regard to the Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2021 approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13.11.2021 (Saturday). The said information is also being made available on the website of the Company i.e. www.bcril.com.

This is for your information and record.

Yours faithfully,
BCPL Railway Infrastructure Limited

Devshree Sinha
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Membership No. A21786
Contact : +91 9674911121



indianexpress.com



I choose substance over sensation.

Inform your opinion with credible journalism.

The Indian Express. For the Indian Intelligent.

The Indian EXPRESS JOURNAL OF THE COVERAGE

BRAITHWAITE & CO. LIMITED
(A Govt. of India Undertaking)
5, Hide Road, Kolkata - 700 043

1) EOI No: BCL / PUR / EOI / IT EQUIP.SUPPLY / 2021
Expression of Interest (EOI) is invited for empanelment of firms for joint participation in tenders and / or execution of jobs related to IT works including supply of IT equipment etc as per EOI conditions.

2) EOI No: BCL / PUR / EOI / SOLAR / 2021
Expression of Interest (EOI) is invited for empanelment of firms for joint participation in tenders and / or execution of jobs related to Solar Renewal Energy Projects like commissioning of Solar Power Plant on EPC/PPA mode, Solar Home Lights, Solar Street Lights, Solar Water Pumps, including Solar Roof Top, etc as per EOI conditions.

Last date of submission of both the EOI is 10 days from the date of publication (both days inclusive). Interested parties may download the documents from our website www.braithwaiteindia.com.

All Corrigendum etc. will be notified in our website www.braithwaiteindia.com only.

Sr. Executive (Purchase)

RAJPUTANA INVESTMENT & FINANCE LIMITED
Regd Office: "Nanda Tower", 90 Phears Lane, Room No. 601, 6th Floor, Kolkata - 700012
Corp Ofc: 8/82/3, BRD Complex, Kozhikode Road, Parampadam Kunnamkulam Via, Thrissur Dist Kerala - 680519
CIN - L65929WB1941PLC010731

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30TH 2021 (₹ IN LACS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	
		30.09.21 Un-Audited	30.09.21 Un-Audited	30.09.20 Un-Audited	30.09.20 Un-Audited
1.	Total income from Operations	7.90	13.31	11.17	5.41
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax (Before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.67	0.31	1.92	(1.36)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.67	0.31	1.92	(1.36)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period After Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.59	0.23	1.44	(1.36)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax) and other comprehensive Income (After Tax)P	1.59	0.23	1.44	(1.36)
6.	Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-
7.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)	0.05	0.01	0.05	(0.04)
	(a) Basic	0.05	0.01	0.05	(0.04)
	(b) Diluted	0.05	0.01	0.05	(0.04)

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of second quarter and six months ended September 30, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the second quarter and six months ended September 30, 2021 financial results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) www.bseindia.com and the company www.rajputanainvestment.com.
For Rajputana Investment & Finance Limited
Sd/- Kochumathew Chawalloor Joseph (Managing Director)
DIN: 02685057

Place: Kolkata
Date: November 13, 2021

ICC REALTY (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED
CIN : U45201PN2002PTC143638
Regd. Office : Tech Park One, Tower 'E', Next To Don Bosco School, Off. Airport Road, Yerwade, Pune 411 006.

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021 (₹ IN LACS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 months Ended		6 months Ended		Previous accounting year ended
		30.09.21 (Unaudited)	30.09.20 (Unaudited)	30.09.20 (Unaudited)	31.03.21 (Audited)	
1.	Total Income from Operations	5,044.81	8,293.06	7,830.19	18,335.56	
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	773.76	(54.49)	(161.23)	774.48	
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	773.76	(54.49)	(161.23)	774.48	
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	766.82	(61.43)	(163.08)	565.27	
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	775.35	(44.38)	(154.48)	599.37	
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,071.40	1,071.40	1,071.40	1,071.40	
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	17,423.01	17,423.01	16,713.51	17,467.35	
8.	Net worth	18,494.41	18,494.41	17,784.91	18,538.75	
9.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	37,972.00	37,972.00	38,952.04	38,952.04	
10.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	
11.	Debt Equity Ratio	2.28:1	2.28:1	2.49:1	2.37:1	
12.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
	1. Basic	7.16	(0.57)	(1.52)	5.28	
	2. Diluted:	7.16	(0.57)	(1.52)	5.28	
13.	Capital Redemption Reserve	363.03	363.03	363.03	363.03	
14.	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	
15.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.77:1	0.57:1	0.53:1	0.79:1	
16.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.99:1	1.06:1	1.04:1	1.27:1	

NOTES:
1. The above Financial results have been prepared as per the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 and have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 14, 2021.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of annual financial results filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the annual financial results are available on the websites of the BSE Limited.
3. For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com.
4. The figures for the corresponding previous period have been regrouped / restated wherever necessary, to make them comparable.
5. COVID-19 pandemic and response thereon including lock down restrictions have impacted most of the industries. Consequent to the continuing nationwide lock down till May 31, 2020, the Company's operations were scaled down in compliance with applicable regulatory orders. Subsequently, during the year after the lock down restrictions were lifted the Company's operations have been scaled up in a phased manner taking into account directives from various Government authorities. The impact on future operations would, to a large extent, depend on how the pandemic further develops and its resultant impact on the operations of the Company. The Company continues to monitor the situation and take appropriate action, as considered necessary in due compliance with the applicable regulations.
The management has made an assessment of the impact of COVID-19 on the Company's operations, financial performance and position as at and for the period ended September 30, 2021 and has concluded that there is no impact which is required to be recognised in the financial statements. Accordingly, no adjustments have been made to the financial statements.

SEGMENT WISE REVENUE, RESULTS, ASSETS & LIABILITIES (₹ IN LACS)

Particulars	3 months Ended		6 months Ended		Previous accounting year ended
	30.09.21 (Unaudited)	30.09.20 (Unaudited)	30.09.20 (Unaudited)	31.03.21 (Audited)	
Segment Revenue					
Leasing of real estate properties	3,002.29	5,520.30	7,167.36	14,605.66	
Hotel operations	1,981.51	2,670.93	579.44	3,642.21	
Windmill operations	579.80	620.61	290.56	578.87	
Inter-segment elimination	(338.87)	(526.30)	(207.16)	(491.18)	
Total	5,224.93	8,285.54	7,830.19	18,335.56	
Earnings before interest, depreciation and tax					
Leasing of real estate properties	2,453.55	4,240.61	6,127.38	12,540.06	
Hotel operations	231.55	(253.27)	(877.72)	(1,192.74)	
Windmill operations	245.81	416.97	196.80	386.98	
Unallocable	(40.95)	(23.84)	(11.90)	(266.68)	
Total	2,889.96	4,380.97	5,434.57	11,467.62	
Earnings before interest and tax					
Leasing of real estate properties	1,684.61	2,697.52	4,174.77	8,811.23	
Hotel operations	(129.32)	(969.99)	(1,747.42)	(2,874.11)	
Windmill operations	210.86	347.45	114.71	223.23	
Unallocable	(41.02)	(23.48)	(11.90)	(266.82)	
Total	1,725.12	2,051.50	2,530.15	5,893.53	
Interest cost	(951.35)	(2,105.99)	(2,691.38)	(5,119.05)	
Profit before tax	773.76	(54.49)	(161.23)	774.48	
Tax expenses	(6.94)	(6.94)	(1.85)	(209.21)	
Profit for the period	766.82	(61.43)	(163.08)	565.27	
Other comprehensive income	8.53	17.05	8.60	34.10	
Total comprehensive income for the period	775.35	(44.38)	(154.48)	599.37	

(₹ IN LACS)

Particulars	As at September 30, 2021 (Unaudited)		As at September 30, 2020 (Unaudited)		As at March 31, 2021 (Audited)	
	30.09.21 (Unaudited)	30.09.20 (Unaudited)	30.09.20 (Unaudited)	31.03.21 (Audited)	31.03.21 (Audited)	31.03.21 (Audited)
Segment assets						
Leasing of real estate properties	49,460.43	49,460.43	51,388.68	53,123.50		
Hotel operations	16,940.87	16,940.87	17,283.57	16,782.44		
Windmill operations	1,069.72	1,069.72	1,048.18	1,050.18		
Unallocable	4,162.90	4,162.90	2,909.90	3,633.64		
Total	71,633.92	71,633.92	72,631.33	74,789.76		
Segment liabilities						
Leasing of real estate properties	7,702.00	7,702.00	7,932.42	7,839.28		
Hotel operations	2,559.30	2,559.30	1,989.62	2,114.51		
Windmill operations	188.68	188.68	-	-		
Unallocable	42,689.54	42,689.54	44,924.38	46,297.22		
Total	53,139.52	53,139.52	54,846.42	56,251.01		

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of ICC Realty (India) Private Limited
Sd/- Atul Chordia
Managing Director
DIN: 00054998

Place: Pune
Date: November 14, 2021

ALLIANCE UDYOG LIMITED
Regd. Office: 18, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata-700015. Phone: 22309095.
E-mail: allianceudyog@gmail.com CIN: L51909WB1995PLC01021

Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2021 (₹ in Thousands)

Particulars	Three Months Ended			Half Year Ended		
	30.09.2021 Unaudited	30.09.2020 Unaudited	30.06.2021 Unaudited	30.09.2021 Unaudited	30.09.2020 Unaudited	31.03.2021 Audited
1. TOTAL INCOME FROM OPERATIONS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2. NET PROFIT / (LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD (BEFORE TAX, EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS AND/OR EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS)	4929.50	4412.43	4782.80	9712.30	9831.62	22670.43
3. NET PROFIT / (LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD BEFORE TAX (AFTER EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS AND/OR EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS)	4929.50	4412.43	4782.80	9712.30	9831.62	22670.43
4. NET PROFIT / (LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD AFTER TAX (AFTER EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS AND/OR EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS)	4929.50	4412.43	4782.80	9712.30	9831.62	19591.90
5. TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE PERIOD (COMPRISING PROFIT / (LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD (AFTER TAX) AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (AFTER TAX))	14912.50	9968.06	25409.18	40321.68	23021.65	75370.26
6. EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL	6000.00	6000.00	6000.00	6000.00	6000.00	6000.00
7. RESERVE EXCLUDING REVALUATION RESERVES AS SHOWN IN THE BALANCE SHEET OF PREVIOUS YEAR	387128.29	311454.95	387128.29	387128.29	311454.95	387128.29
8. EARNINGS PER SHARE OF ₹/- EACH (FOR CONTINUING AND DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS)						
(a) BASIC	8.22	7.35	7.97	16.19	16.39	32.65
(b) DILUTED	8.22	7.35	7.97	16.19	16.39	32.65

Note: (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full Format of the Quarterly Standalone Financial Results is available on the Calcutta Stock Exchange website (www.cseindia.com) and Company website (www.allianceudyog.co.in).

By order of the Board
Sd/- (S.S.Jain)
Director
DIN: 00013732

Place: Kolkata
Date: 13.11.2021

BCPL Railway Infrastructure Limited
Regd. off.: 112, Raja Ram Mohan Roy Sarani, Kolkata - 700009
Tel.: 033-2219 0085, Fax: 033-2241 8401, Website: www.bcrl.com, E-mail: investors@bcrl.com
CIN: L51109WB1995PLC075801

Extract of the Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30th 2021 (₹ in lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended 30.09.21 Un-Audited	Half Year Ended 30.09.21 Un-Audited	Quarter Ended 30.09.20 Un-Audited	Half Year Ended 30.09.21 Un-Audited	Quarter Ended 30.09.20 Un-Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	2018.74	5138.56	1199.82	2018.74	5138.56
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax, exceptional and/or extra ordinary items	47.55	296.04	278.35	47.55	296.04
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax (after exceptional and/or extra ordinary items)	47.55	296.04	237.58	47.55	296.04
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	33.34	226.11	175.11	33.34	226.11
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	63.36	256.13	175.11	63.36	256.13
6.	Equity Share Capital	1672.36	1672.36	1672.36	1672.36	1672.36
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/-each):					
	a. Basic	0.20	1.35	1.05	0.20	1.35
	B. Diluted	0.20	1.35	1.05	0.20	1.35

Operating Segment as defined under Ind AS 108 (₹ in lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Note:
		30.09.21 Un-Audited	30.09.20 Un-Audited	
A.	Segment Revenue			a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Financial Results are available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company at www.bcrl.com . For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of BCPL Railway Infrastructure Limited Sd/- Jayanta Kumar Ghosh Managing Director (DIN: 00722445) Place: Kolkata Date: November 13, 2021
a.	Railways Overhead Electrification	818.36	3274.93	
b.	Merchant Exports	1200.37	1863.63	
	Gross Revenue	2018.74	5138.56	
B.	Segment Results			
a.	Railways Overhead Electrification	28.45	255.01	
b.	Merchant Exports	39.90	85.99	
	Less: i) Finance cost	20.79	44.96	
	ii) Exceptional items	-	-40.77	
	Profit Before Tax	47.55	296.04	
C.	Segment Assets			
a.	Railways Overhead Electrification	7775.34	7775.34	
b.	Merchant Exports	588.17	588.17	
	Total Assets	8363.51	8363.51	
D.	Segment Liabilities			
a.	Railways Overhead Electrification	865.66	865.66	
b.	Merchant Exports	308.79	308.79	
	Total Liabilities	1174.45	1174.45	

LEE & NEE SOFTWARES (EXPORTS) LIMITED
CIN: L70102WB1988PLC045587
Regd Office: 14B, Camac Street, Kolkata - 700017.
email: info@lnsel.com Website: www.lnse.com Phone: 033-40650378 Fax: 033-40650378

EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2021 (₹ IN LACS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2021 Unaudited	Half Year Ended 30.06.2021 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 30.09.2020 Unaudited	Half Year Ended 31.03.2021 Audited
1.	Total income from operations (Net)	115.71	128.99	481.66	133.92
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	8.33	1.90	17.87	15.03
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	8.33	1.90	17.87	15.03
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	8.33	1.90	16.19	15.03
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0.02	2.05	1.16	6.15
6.	Equity Share Capital	5,577.40	5,577.40	5,577.40	5,577.40
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-192.75	-
	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic	0.01	0.		

